Loans and advances to:
  Banks 12,293 - - - - - 12,293
  Customers 904,921 9,551 15,054 59,898 4,335 (15,925) 977,834
Debt Securities - - 10,210 26,958 - (31) 37,137
Other 7,449 7,449

Total Assets 1,157,372 9,551 25,264 86,856 4,335 (8,507) 1,274,871

Off balance sheet derivatives 12,000 - - 9,000 - - 21,000

Liabilities
Customers’ accounts (792,286) (52,903) (108,183) (146,374) - (4,027) (1,103,773)
Other Liabilities - - - - - (7,281) (7,281)
Total Equity (22,900) - - - - (140,917) (163,817)

Total liabilities (815,186) (52,903) (108,183) (146,374) - (152,225) (1,274,871)

Off Balance sheet derivatives (21,000) - - - - - (21,000)

Interest Rate Sensitivity Gap 333,186 (43,352) (82,919) (50,518) 4,335 (160,732) -

Cumulative gap 333,186 289,834 206,915 156,397 160,732 - -
*Government and central bank exposures excludes the Bank’s cash ratio deposit of £1,205k

The Bank considers a 200 basis points (“bps”) movement to be appropriate for scenario testing
given the economic outlook and industry expectations as at 31st December 2021 and estimated
that a +/-200bps movement in interest rates would have impacted the present values of interest
flows as follows:

Basis point
scenario*

2021 £m 2020 £m

+200bps 2.3 1.6

-200 bps (2.4)  (1.7)
*A positive figure represents an increase in the present value of interest
flows net interest income

The Bank assesses the 200-basis point and EVE shift on a monthly basis, with increased frequency
during periods of uncertainty.

Cambridge & Counties Bank Limited Pillar 3 Disclosures 2021

47

Pillar 2B (PRA Buffer)

Pillar 2B which is generated from the Supervisory Review Evaluation Process (SREP) deals with firm

specific/idiosyncratic risk.  In order to internally assess capital required under Pillar 2B, the Bank

stress tests its business model, considering both internally identified risks and the major risk sources